For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
________________General Description
The MAX2430EVKIT-SO and MAX2430EVKIT-QSOP eval-
uation kits (EV kits) simplify evaluation of the MAX2430 sili-
con RF power amplifier. They enable testing of all
MAX2430 functions over the 800MHz to 950MHz band,
with no additional support circuitry and with minimal

MAX2430ISE
______________________________________________________________Component List
_______________Ordering Information
Coilcraft (847) 639-6400 (847) 639-1469
Sprague (603) 224-1961 (603) 224-1430
Voltronics (201) 586-8585 (201) 586-3404
PIN, POUT 2 SMA connectors
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C5 5 1nF, 10% ceramic chip capacitors
(0603)
C6 1 2.2nF, 10% ceramic chip capacitor
(0603)
C7 1
1µF, 10V, 10% tantalum capacitor SMT
AVX TAJA105K016
CO, CSH 2 0pF to 6pF SMT trimmer capacitors
Voltronics JR060
L1 1
8nH, 10% spring inductor
Coilcraft A03T
LC 1
47nH, 20% inductor
Coilcraft 0805CS-470XMBC
RC 1 470Ω, 5% resistor (0603)
U1 1 MAX2430IEE
VCC, GND 2 Supply connectors
J1 1 3-pin header
None 1 Shunt
PIN, POUT 2 SMA connectors
L2 1
12nH, 10% spring inductor
Coilcraft A04T
MAX2430EVKIT-SO MAX2430EVKIT-PwrQSOP
PART
MAX2430EVKIT-PwrQSOP 0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
16  PwrQSOP
19-1093; Rev 2; 1/98
MAX2430EVKIT-SO 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX2430 EV kits are fully assembled and factory
tested. All measurements described below use a
900MHz test frequency. Do not turn on the power
until all connections are made.
Test Equipment Required